FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

10-26-2001



ER SHEET NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark

	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TSRNEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK, as successor,	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
INTEREST TO FORMEL DISCOUNT BANK LIMITED, LOS ANGÉLES A GENCY	Name: BIG DOG HOLDINGS, INC.
SOU North Beverly Drive Beverly Hills, CA 90310	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Ceneral Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 101 Gray Avenue
☐ Corporation-State	City: Santa Partarastate: CA ZIP:9310
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
<u> </u>	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
other Release and Reassignment	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached:
Execution Date: October 33,0001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes (No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Please see attached Schedule A.	Please see attached schedule A.
Additional numbers a	nached? & Yes D No 041701
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION Internal Address:	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION Internal Address: Attn: Penelope Agodog	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION Internal Address: Attn: Penelope Agodog Street Address: 400 7th Street N.W., Scitte 101 City: WQShington State: D.C. ZIP: 20004	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION Internal Address: Attn: Penelope Agodog Street Address: 400 7th Street N.W., Suite 101 City: WQShington State: D.C. ZIP: 30004	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION Internal Address: Attn: Penelope Agodog Street Address: 400 7th Street N.W., Scitte 101 City: WQShington State: D.C. ZIP: 00004 10/26/2001 6TOM11 00000154 041701 DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION Internal Address: Attn: Penelope Agodog Street Address: 400 7th Street N.W., Scitte 101 City: WQShington State: D.C. ZIP: 00004 10/26/2001 \$TOM11 00000154 041701 DI FC:481 40.00 0P 125.00 0P Concerning document should be mailed: Name: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION Internal Address: Attn: Penelope Agodog Street Address: 40.00 0P DO NOT US 10.5 Statement and signature	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

SCHEDULE A

Registered Owner	United States Trademark <u>Description</u>	Registration	Registration Number
Big Dog Holdings, Inc.	BIG DOG SPORTSWEAR (Block letters) (Class 101)	03/22/93	041,701
Big Dog Holdings, Inc.	BIG DOG SPORTSWEAR (Block letters) (Class 42)	10/12/93	1,798,361
Big Dog Holdings, Inc.	BIG DOGS ₍₎ . (Block Letters) (Class 25)	09/29/87	1,459,306
Big Dog Holdings, Inc.	BIG DOGS (Block letters) (Classes 9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 24)	07/15/94	1,842,765
Big Dog Holdings, Inc.	Design of Dog (attached) (Classes 9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 24)	02/01/94	1,818,819
Big Dog Holdings, Inc.	Design of Dog (Class 25)	05/31/88	1,490,237

1,

TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0773

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is executed as of October 23, 2001 by ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK, as successor in interest to ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK LIMITED, LOS ANGELES AGENCY ("Lender").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, **BIG DOG HOLDINGS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Company") and Lender are parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 1995 (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Company incurred certain liabilities to and granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of the "Trademark Collateral" (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration issued thereon or applied for in the United States or throughout the world, including registrations, recordings, supplemental registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Trademark Office (collectively, the "Registrations") as described in Schedule A attached hereto, as security for Company's obligations to Lender under the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was submitted for recordation with the United States Trademark Office on or about September 5, 1995, at Reel 1416, Frame 0414; and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied its obligations under the Agreement and has requested that Lender release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Lender hereby releases, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, its security interest in and collateral assignment of the Trademark Collateral and the goodwill associated thereto.
- 2. Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Company, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, all of Lender's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation all of the Registrations appearing in Schedule A and the goodwill associated thereto.

LANLIB1\KAL\800763.04(800763_4.DOC)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer or representative as of the day and year first above written.

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK, as successor in interest to ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK LIMITED, LOS ANGELES AGENCY

By: Man rasse

Its: VICE - PRESIDENT

Ву:_____

Its: ASST. LOAN OFFICER

SCHEDULE A

Registered Owner	United States Trademark <u>Description</u>	Registration	Registration <u>Number</u>
Big Dog Holdings, Inc.	BIG DOG SPORTSWEAR (Block letters) (Class 101)	03/22/93	041,701
Big Dog Holdings, Inc.	BIG DOG SPORTSWEAR (Block letters) (Class 42)	10/12/93	1,798,361
Big Dog Holdings, Inc.	BIG DOGS ₍₎ . (Block Letters) (Class 25)	09/29/87	1,459,306
Big Dog Holdings, Inc.	BIG DOGS (Block letters) (Classes 9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 24)	07/15/94	1,842,765
Big Dog Holdings, Inc.	Design of Dog (attached) (Classes 9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 24)	02/01/94	1,818,819
Big Dog Holdings, Inc.	Design of Dog (Class 25)	05/31/88	1,490,237

TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 10/26/2001